PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5040416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas ROUX	06/25/2018
Philippe FOUBERT	06/25/2018
Philippe PATRY	06/25/2018
Pierrick GUISET	06/25/2018
Thierry TOUATI	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE
Street Address:	18/20 QUAI DU POINT DU JOUR
City:	BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15745881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400 Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** R. BRIAN DROZD

OLIFF PLC Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 320850 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	179892
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANDEL VAN LAERE
SIGNATURE:	/Chandel Van Laere/ for R. Brian Drozd
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5 source=5859029_1#page1.tif source=5859029_1#page2.tif source=5859029_1#page3.tif source=5859029_1#page4.tif source=5859029_1#page5.tif

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
ROUX Nicolas	C/O SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE 18/20 QUAI OU POINT DU JOUR 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Method for viewing a laser spot Title of Invention (in French)	 	
Title of Invention (in French)	 	
Procédé de visualisation d'un spot laser		

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	2015-07-21	1556900

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE	18/20 QUAL DU POINT DU JOUR 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE
L	

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be granted for this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
		Nitolao Rova	JLACOURIE
			J. Lillier de Million Co

25112

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
Marian Thires.	C/O SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & EFFENSE 18/20 qual du Point du Jeur 92100 BOULOGNE
YOUATI Thierry	BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR DECAMO	JELAGING AN OBJEUT				
Fille of Invention lin Sco	ach)				

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

	Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
	Ųša	2018-95-91	15/772,637
ſ			

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
Safran electronics & defense	18/20 QUALBU POINT DU JOUR 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(Heremafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee(§) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, it, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee(§), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all refsuses thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be fited for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this Invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and relissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignment; its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further coveriant and agree that! will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to all the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
82/06/18		Journ' Therry	James LA COURTE

20912

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
FOURERT Philippe	C/O BAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE 18/20 quai du Polot du Jour 92/100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

[Title of Invention (in English)	
	METHOD FOR DECAMOUFLAGING AN ORIECT	
Ì	Title of Invention (in French)	_
	PROCEDE DE DECAMQUELAGE D'UN OBJET.	

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
USA	2018-05-01	15/772,657

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAFRAN ELECTRONICE & DEFENSE	38/20 QUAI DU POINT DU IOUR - 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE.

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are destrous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sofficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all relssues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and relssues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, FHEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and resamination applications, make all rightful daths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper parient protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filling date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
		Philippe FOULERT	3 cAwawie
25/06/18		-tt	Manifest City
		Manager	C. C

2012

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
GUISET Pierrick	C/O SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE - 18/19 QUALERI POINT OUTOUR - 92490 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled

1	Täle of invention (in English)
	Method for viewing a laser spat
	Tible of Invention (in French)
	Procédé de visualisation d'un spot laver

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
RANGE	2015-07-21	1556900

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address
SAPRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE	18/70 CRIALOU POINT DIJ JOUR 92109 BOULDGNE BELANCOURT - FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (€1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee(s) is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assigner, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this Invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I MEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee(s), its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to all the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee(s) or its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

1	Date	Place	Inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
	812/30/23	MASSY	Parid Green	François DUFRESNE de VIREL Responsable Propriété Intellectuelle

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
PATRY Philippe	C/O SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE - 18/20 QUALDU POINT DU JOUR - 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT - FRANCE

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (in English)	
Method for viewing a laser spot	
Title of Invention (in French)	
Procédé de visualisation d'un spot laser	

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country		Serfal Number
FRANCE	2015-07-21.	1556900

The above identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Complete Address		
SAFRAN ELECTRONICS & DEFENSE	18/20 QUAJ DU POINT DU JOUR 92100 BOULOGNE BILLANCOÚRT - FRANCE		

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, i, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted the invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I MEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or incytheir affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date Place	Inventor Name & Signoture	Witness Name & Signature
		J. LAED WE'S C
		January Market Company

PATENT REEL: 046290 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 07/09/2018